UNOFFICIAL COP 33 001 Page 1 of

2002-09-24 10:24:20

Cook County Recorder

28.00

Recording Requested By: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA

When Recorded Return To:

Joseph YOUNG 883 Saint Andrews Cir Rantoul, IL 61866-0000

SATISFACTION

STOCKTON 156- WaMu #:0818547/10 "Young" Lender ID:A01/0818547010 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRIS INTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO GREAT WESTERN BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JOSEPH M YOUNG FARRIED TO PATRIZIA METZLER YOUNG, Original Mortgagee: GREAT WESTERN LANY, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Dated: 08/29/1997 and Recorded 09/03/1997 as Instrument No. 97645173 Book/Reel/Liber NA, Page/Folio NA, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 16-07-212-001

Property Address: 212n Oak Park Ave #2ee,Oak Park IL,60302

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. SOM OFFICE

Washington Mutual Bank, FA, successor by merger to Great Western Bank, A Federal Savings Bank On August 22, 2002

(V)CE PRESIDENT MARY REYES, ASST.

JSI-20020821-0109 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 128815 KXILSOM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON August 22, 2002, before me, WILLY CASTILLO, a Notary Public in and for the County of San Joaquin County, State of California, personally appeared MARY REYES, ASST. VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. W. The Cantill

WILLY CASTILLO

Notary Expires: 02/18/2005 #1294438

WILLY CASTILLO Commission # 1294438 Notary Public — California San Joaquin County My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2005

(This area for notarial seal) EN. OKKILSC.

Prepared By: MEI CHANG, WAMU 400 E Main St, STB1RCN, Stockton, CA 95290 800-282-4840 JSI-20020821-0109 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 128815/819 34 010 KXILSOM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY Just Constitution

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHMENT



##<u>*</u>

LOAN NUMBER: 1-854701-0

SCHEDULE "A"

UNIT 2-EE IN THE SANTA MARIA CONDOMINIUMS AS DPLINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 223.5 FRET AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF THE EAST 54.1 FEET OF THE WEST 277.6 FRET OF LOT 3 AND THE WEST 277.6 FEET OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 115 FEET OF THE EAST 81.6 FEET OF THE WEST 261.6 FEET OF SAID LOT 2) OF JAMES W. SCOVILLE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIO. CWNERSHIP RECORDED MAY 29, 1996 AS DOCUMENT 96402515 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

0021044222 Page 3 of